TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ODL, Incorporated		02/11/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solar Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 27337	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85726	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77355721	GORDON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)770-2243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: rmendez@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Dale F. Regelman
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: One South Church Avenue, Ste. 1700
Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85701-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WINDOW DEPO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dale F. Regelman	
Signature:	/Dale F. Regleman/	
Date:	12/17/2008	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0621

900122975

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ODL, Incorporated, a Michigan corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of Trademark Application Serial No. 77355721 (the "Application") filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark GORDON (the "Mark") for non-metal skylights; and

WHEREAS, Solar Industries, a Arizona corporation ("Assignee") has entered an agreement to purchase the assets of Assignor associated with the business through which Assignor intended to use the Mark and Assignee also wishes to acquire all rights in the Application and the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of business symbolized by the Mark.

ODL, Incorporated

tan Meens

Dated Feb. 11 2008

1499330

RECORDED: 12/17/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0623